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Saab 35 S DRAKEN Saab 35 S DRAKEN

1950-luvun alussa Ruotsi oli yksi muiden maiden joukossa, joka halusi kehittdaa In the beginning of the 1950: s, Sweden among others in the world wanted to
uuden aanivallin rikkovan havittalentokoneen. Muita tarkeitd piirteita olivat create a new fighter aircraft that could break the sound barrier. Other important

hyvat tutkalaitteet, mahdollisuus kantaa ydinaseita, nousu- ja featureswere good radarequipment, possibility to carry nuclear weapons, start

laskeutumisominaisuudet seka tietysti hyvat lento-ominaisuudet. SAAB asetti  and landing on road bases and of course good flying characteristics. The man
projektin johtoon miehen nimeltd Erik Bratt, joka kehittikin erinomaisen that SAAB put on the project was Erik Bratt, who would create an excellent
lentokoneen melko Iyhyen suunnitteluajan jalkeen. Malliksi valittiin  aircraft after a rather short time of development. The chosen design was a
kaksoisdeltasiipinen kone, jonka ensimmainen testattu prototyyppi oli SAAB  double delta wing and this was tested with the first prototype SAAB 210. The
210. Prototyypin lempinimi oli “pieni lohikadarme”. Nimitys johtui siitd, ettd nickname on the prototype was “the little dragon”. This came from the fact
kone rakennettiin pienemmassé mittasuhteessa (n. 70 %) kuin varsinainen thatitwas builtin a smaller scale (about 70%) of the real plane. Prototype 210 is
kone. Prototyyppi 210 on yha ndhtavilla museossa Linkopingissd, Ruotsissa. still preserved today at the museum in Linképing, Sweden.

Ensimmainen oikean kokoinen prototyyppi lensi lokakuussa 1955 SAAB 210:1lda  The first full size prototype flew in October 1955 after the valuable tests with
tehtyjen merkittavien testilentojen jalkeen. SAAB J-35A —koneiden SAAB 210. Deliveries of the first production of SAAB J-35A were done in 1959.
ensimmaisen tuotannon toimitukset ajoittuvat vuoteen 1959. Alkuperdinen The initial thought was that the aircraft in the first place should be operating in
ajatus oli ollut, ettd konetta kaytettdisiin ensisijaisesti korkeissa high altitudes. Soon it also showed its capabilities in other missions at lower
lentokorkeuksissa. Kone kuitenkin osoitti varsin pian kykynséd myos alemmissa  altitudes as well. The plane was therefore naturally later developed into a
lentokorkeuksissa suoritettavissa tehtavissa. Tasta syysta koneesta kehitettiin  training (S-35E) and reconnaissance aircraft (Sk-35C).

my6hemmin luonnollisesti myds harjoitus- (S35E) seké tiedustelukone (Sk-  The Finnish Air Force used several versions of The Jet Dragon. The second order
35C). Suomen llmavoimat kaytti suihkuhdvittajan useita versioita. Suomen  of twelve planes for all kind of weather conditions ( SAAB 35XS) came from The

hallitus teki huhtikuussa 1970 toisen tilauksensa 12 jokasaan koneesta (SAAB  Finnish government in April 1970. All the versions got new lettering in Finland

35XS). Suomessa koneet nimettiin uudelleen eiké kirjainta J kaytetty. and did nothadthe “J”.

Koneet koottiin ja huollettiin Valmetin tehtailla Suomessa. Suomi vuokrasi A company called Valmet took care of the construction and maintenance work.
seitsemén J-35B —konetta Ruotsista alkuperdisen tilauksen toimittamisen — Seven J-35B were therefore leased by Finland from Sweden during the time the
jalkeen. Suomen limavoimat osti ndma koneet vuonna 1976. Samoihin aikoihin  original order was completed. All of these aircrafts were bought by the Finnish
Suomi hankki my&s kuusi J-35F- sekd kolme Sk35C-konetta, jotka olivat Air Force in 1976. At this time Finland also incorporated six J-35F and three
aiemmin olleet Ruotsin lImavoimien kdytossa. Toisen maailmansodan jalkeen  Sk35C, all previously in service for the Swedish Air Force. After the Second
Suomella sai olla ainoastaan 60 taistelukonetta, jos ne voitiin luokitella World War Finland was only allowed to have 60 fighting planes but if the
harjoituskoneiksi tai jos niita voitiin kdyttaa muihin kuin taistelutarkoituksiin.  aircrafts were classed as trainers or had the opportunity to be used for other
N&in Suomi onnistui pitdaméan seka harjoituskoneet 35CS sekd hiljattain  purposes, they did not had to be counted a fighters. Therefore Finland managed
vuokratut koneet, nyt nimelld SAAB 35BS. 1990-luvulla osa koneista tokeep out both training version 35CS and the previously leased aircrafts, now
varustettiin liekinheittimilla ja lisdaseilla. SAAB Draken —koneita oli kdytossé named SAAB 35BS. In 1990 some of the aircrafts were equipped with flame-
Hémeen lennostossa (HavLLv, Tikkakoski, Jyvaskyld) seka Satakunnan throwers and additional weaponry. Some even carried the Russian robot R-35.
lennostossa (HavLLv21, Tampere). Hameen lennosto siirtyi mydhemmin Divisions that had SAAB Dragon were HavLLy, Tavastland (located in Tikkakoski,
Rovaniemelle. Jyvaskyld) and HavLLv2 1, Satakunta (located in Tammerfors.

Pitkan ja kunniakkaan uran jalkeen SAAB Draken (DK-201) lensi viimeisen The first division, HavLLy, Tavastland, was later moved to Rouvanemi. After a
lentonsa Suomessa Rovaniemelld 16.8.2000 jérjestetyssa erityistilaisuudessa. long and faithful service the last SAAB Dragon (DK-201) flew 16th of august
Ainoastaan kaksi konetta tuhoutui koko palvelu-uransa aikana Suomen 2000 on a special occasion in Rouvanemi. Only two planes crashed during the
lImavoimissa. whole timein service for the Finnish Air Force.
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GB: ATTENTION: Read the instructions thoroughly prior to assembly. Each component is numbered (1). Adhere to specified sequence
of assembly. Tools required: knife and file for removal of components from frame (2); rubber band, adhesive tape and clothes pegs
for damping components together after applying adhesive (3). Clean plastic components in a mild detergent solution and allow to
air-dry so that paint and transfers adhere better. Prior to applying adhesive, check to see whether the components fit together; apply
adhesive sparingly. Remove chrome and paint from the contact surfaces. Paint small components before removing them from the
frame (4) (5). Allow paint to dry well, and only then confinve to assemble. Cut out each transfer individually and immerse in warm

water for approx. 20 seconds. Slide transfer off paper and into designated position, then press on with blotting paper.

osien oikea asen-
L

FIN: HUOMIO: Lue rak hjeet huolelli

j i ennen k Jokainen osa on numeroitu (1). Huomi
nusjirjestys. Tarvittavat tyokalut: Veitsi

viila osien ylimiiiiriiisten purseitten poi: (2); k teippid jo pyykkip
y jien osien paikallaang ksi (3). Puhdista miedolla pesainelivoksella ja anna niiden kuivua itsestitn,
jotta maali ja siirtokuvat tarttuvat paremmin. Tarkasta ennen liimausta, etfii osat sopivat toisiinsa; leviti limaa siidstelidsti.
Poista kromaus ja maali liimapinnoista. Maalaa pienet osat ennen kvin irrotat ne pidinraameista (4) (5). Anna maalin kvivua kun-
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Bitte beachten Sie folgende Symbole, die in den nachfolgenden Baustufen verwendet werden.
Veuillez noter les symboles indiqués ci-dessous, qui sont utilisés dans les étapes suivantes du montage.

Sivanse tener en cuenta los simbolos facilitados a a utilizar en las

fases de construccion.

Si prega di fare attenzione ai seguenti simnoli che vengono usati nei susseguenti stadi di costruzione.

Huomioi seuraavat symbolit, joita euraavissa koke
Legg merke til symbolene som benyttes i monteringstrinnene som falger.

Prosze zwazaé na nastepujace symbole, ktére sg uzyte w ponizszych etapach montazowych.

inda olan,

Daha sonraki montaj

e liitfen dikkat edin.

Please note the following symbols, which are used in the following construction stages.

Neen a.u.b. de volgende symbolen in acht, die in de onderstaande bouwfasen worden gebruikt.

Por favor, preste atengéo aos simbolos que seguem pois 0s mesmos serdo usados nas proximas etapas de montagem.

Observera: Nedanstaende piktogram anvénds i de foljande arbetsmomenten.

Laeg vernligst maerke til falgende symboler, som benyttes i de falgende byggefaser.

Toxanyiicra, 06paTHTe BHIMAaHHE Ha CIEAYIOIIAe CHMBOIbi, KOTOPbIE HCIIOIB3YIOTCS B HOCHEAYIONI WX OIEepAlMSIX COOPKH.
NapaKaAL TTPOCEETE T MAPAKETW CUUPBOAX, TOX OTIOIX XPNOYWOTTOIOUVTAI OTIG MXPOKETW BaBuideq ouvapuoAdYnong.
Dbejte prosim na dale y, které se zicich konstrukénich stupnich.

y
Kérjik, hogy a kovetkezo szimbélumokat, melyek az alabbi épitési fokokban nalkalmazésra keriilnek, vegyék figyelembe. Prosimo za Vasu pozomost na sledege simbole ki se uporabljajo v naslednijh korakih gradbe.

PR @& O

Kleben Nicht kleben Wahlweise
Glue Don't glue Optional

Coller Ne pas coller Facultatif
Lijmen Niet lijmen Naar keuze
Engomar No engomar No engomar
Colar Né&o colar Alternado
Incollare Non incollare Facoltativo
Limmas Limmas €j Valfritt

Liimaa Al limaa Vaihtoehtoisesti
Kleebning Ma ikke klaebes Efter eget valg
Lim Ikke lim Valgfritt
Knents He knents Ha Bbi60p
Przyklei¢ Nie przykleja¢ Do wyboru
KOANua un KoAAdte €VAAAAKTIKA
Yapistirma  Yapistirmayin Secmeli
Lepeni Nelepit Volitelné
ragasztani  nem szabad ragasztani tetszés szerint
Lepiti Ne lepiti nacin izbire

Klebeband
Adhesive tape
Dévidoir de ruban adhésif

Bauteile trocknen lassen
Allow the parts to dry
Laisser sécher les pieces

Dejar secar las piezas Plakband
Deixar secar os componentes Cinta adhesiva
la delene torke Fita adesiva
Oderdelen laten drogen Nastro adesivo
Far asciugarsi i componenti Tejp

Anna osien kuivua Teippi

Lat byggdelarna torka Tape

Lad komponenterne torre Tape

Czesci pozostawic do wyschniecia Kneiikasi nenra

Anzahl der Arbeitsgénge
Number of working steps
Nombre d’étapes de travail
Het aantal bouwstappen

Namero de operaciones de trabajo

Numero de etapas de trabalho
Numero di passaggi

Antal arbetsmoment
Tydvaiheiden lukumé&éra
Antal arbejdsforlgb

Antall arbeidstrinn
KomuyecTso oneparit
Liczba operaciji

aplBpdg Twv epyactdov

Is safhalarinin sayisi
Pocet pracovnich operaci
a munkafolyamatok szama
Stevilka koraka montaze
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Klarsichtteile
Clear parts
Piéces transparentes

Transparente onderdelen

Limpiar las piezas
Peca transparente
Parte transparente

Genomskinliga detaljer

Lépindkyvét osat
Gennemsigtige dele
Gjennomsiktige deler
IIpo3paunble aetamu

Mit einem Messer abtrennen
Detach with knife

Détacher au couteau

Met een mesje afsnijden
Separarlo con un cuchillo
Separar utilizando uma faca
Staccare col coltello

Skér loss med kniv

Irrota veitselld

Adskilles med en kniv

Skjeer av med en kniv
OTIleJIiITl:. HOXOM

Odcigé nozem

dlaywpioTe pe €va payaipt
Bir bigak ile kesin

Oddeélit pomoci noze

kés segitségével levalasztani
Oddeliti z nozem

Abziehbild in Wasser einweichen und anbringen

Soak and apply decals

Mouiller et appliquer les décalcomanies

Transfer in water even laten weken en aanbrengen
Remojar y aplicar las calcomanias

Por de molho em &gua e aplicar o decalque

Immergere in acqua ed applicare decalcomanie

BI6t och fast dekalerna

Kostuta siirtokuva vedessé ja aseta paikalleen
Overfaringsbilledet legges i blad og anbringes

Dypp bildet i vann og sett det pa

HepeBotu}o KapTUHKY HAMOYUTb ¥ HAHECTH

Zmiekczy¢ kalkomanie w wodzie a nastepnie naklei¢
BouTnh&Te TN XaAkopavia oTo vepd Kat ToroBeTeioTe TNV
Cikartmayi suda yumusatin ve koyun

Obtisk namogit ve vodé a umistit

a matricat vizben bedaztatni és felhelyezni

Preslika¢ potopiti v vodo in zatem nanasati

Loch bohren

Make a hole

Faire un trou

Maak een gat
Practicar un taladro
Perfurar

Fare un foro

Borra hal

Poraa reiké

Der bores et hul
Bor hull
Ipocepmutsb oTBEpCTHE

Yapi parcalarini kurumaya birakiniz
Jednotlivé dily nechte zaschnout
A@noTe Ta pepn va OTEYLTHOOLY
Alkatrészeket hagyja szaradni

Pustite da sestavni deli posusijo
IlaTh meTamsiM BEICOXHYTh

Tasma klejaca
KOMNTIKY Tawvia
Yapigtirma band
Lepici paska
ragasztdszalag
Traka z lepilom

Elementy przezroczyste
dlapavn e§aptiuata
Seffaf parcalar
Prlizraéné dily
attetsz(EE alkatrészek
Deli ki se jasno vide

zur besseren Ausbalancierung mit einem Gewicht beschweren <@ Nicht enthalten

Add weight for improved stability
Pour une mise en place correcte allourdir
Voor evenwicht gewicht aanbrengen

Colocar un peso para obtener un mejor equilibrado
Utilizar um peso para melhor balanceamento

Per un migliore bilanciamento metterci su
belasta med en vikt for battre balansering

un peso

paremmman tasapainon saavuttamiseksi kuormita painolla

Til bedre afbalancering vedhaenges en vagt

For bedre avbalansering - belast med en vekt

JUIA JIy4dLIero O’I‘ﬁaJlaHCMpOBaHV[ﬂ TIOJIOXKHUTB TPY3

dla lepszego wyréwnowazenia obciazy¢ ciezarkiem

yia TV KaAUTepn avTioTabuion Tonobeteiote éva Bdpog
Daha iyi dengelemek icin bir agirlik koyun

Za (celem lepSiho vyvazeni zatizit zavazim

a jobb kiegyenlités érdekében egy nehezékkel ellatni

Zaradi boljSe ravnotezZe postaviti kontratezo z tegom

Not included
Non fourni

wywierci¢ otwor
avoi€te TpUmna
Delik agin
Vyvrtat diru
lyukat farni
Narediti lukinjo

Behoort niet tot de levering

No incluido
Non compresi
N&o incluido
Ikke medsendt
Ingar €]

Ikke inkluderet
Eivét sisélly

Agev ovuneplhappBdvetal

He copepxutcst
Nem tartalmazza
Nie zawiera

Ni vsebovano

Igerisinde bulunmamaktadr

Neni obsazeno
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Benotigte Farben  Peintures nécessaires  Pinturas necesarias  Colori necessari  Tarvittavat varit Nadvendige farger Potrzebne kolory Gerekli renkler ~ Sziikséges szinek

Required colours  Benodigde kleuren Tintas necessarias  Anvédnda farger ~ Du trenger felgende farger Heo6xommmsble kpackn ~ AnaiToUpeva xpwuaTo  Potrebné barvy — Potrebne barve
—90% [A< 10% C<L  |os% [D< 5%

nato-oliv, matt 46 -+ gelb,matt15  |aluminium, metallic 99 | Hellgrau, matt 76 Geschitzgrau, matt 74 <= blau, matt 56 Hellgrau, matt 76

Nato-olive, matt yellow, matt aluminium, metallic Light grey, matt Gunship grey, matt blug, matt Light grey, matt

olive 0.TAN,, mat jaune, mat aluminium, métalique (Gris clair, mat Gris canon, mat bleu, mat (Gris clair, mat

Nato-oliff, mat geel, mat aluminium, metallic Lichtgrijs, mat Gedekt gris, mat blauw, mat Lichtgrijs, mat

aceituna Nato, mate amarillo, mate aluminio, metalizado (ris claro, mate Gafion gris, mate azul, mate (Gris claro, mate

oliva Nato, fosco amarelo, fosco aluminio, metalico Cinzento-claro, mate Cinzento-canhdo, mate azul, fosco Cinzento-claro, mate

oliva nato, opaco giallo, opaco alluminio, metallico Grigio chiaro, opaco (Grigio cannone, opaco blu, opaco Grigio chiaro, opaco

Nato-oliv, matt qul, matt aluminium, metallic Ljusgra, matt Kanongrd, matt bid, matt Ljusgrd, matt

nato oliivi, himmed kettainen, himmed | alumiini, metallikiilto Vaaleanharmaa, matta Armeijanharmaa, matta sininen, himmed Viaaleanharmaa, matta

Nato-oliv, mat gul, mat aluminium, metallak Lysegra, mat Kanongra, mat bid, mat Lysegra, mat

NATO-oliven, matt gul, matt aluminium, metallic Lysqrd, matt Kanongrd, matt bla, matt Lysgra, matt

omuoBbnil “HATO”, matoBbili XenTbiii, MaToBBI | amoMuHKeBbl, MeTanmik | CBer0-cepblit, MaroBbiil | OpymiHo—-cepbiif, MaToBbiii  ciHmi, MatoBbii | CBernio-cepbif, MaToBbIil

oliwk. NATO, matowy 26fty, matowy |aluminium, metaliczny | Jasnoszary, matowy | Armatni szary, matowy niebieski, matowy | Jasnoszary, matowy

xaki Tou NATO, pat K(Tpwo, pat | ahouptviou, peTaANIKA | Mkpt avolyTo, pat TKpL OTPATLWTIKG, HaT HmAe, pat Mkpt avouyTo, pat

nato yesili, mat sarl, mat aldminyum, metalik Acik gri, mat Askeri gri, mat mavi, mat Acik gri, mat

olivova NATO, matna Zlutg, matnd hlinkové, metaliza Vilagossziirke, matt Hadihajé szirke, matt modrg, matna | Vildgossziirke, matt

Nato-oliv, matt sarga, matt aluminium, metall Svétle Sediva, matna | Olovéné Sediva, matna kek, matt Svétle Sediva, matna

NATO oliva, mat rumena, mat aluminijum, metalik Svetlosiva, brez leska | ZasCitnosiva, brez leska plava, mat Svetlosiva, brez leska

80% [F < 20% G [HL L <

aluminium, metallic 99 <~ holzbraun, seidenmatt 382 eisen, metallic 91 anthrazit, matt 9 | helloliv, matt 45 feuerrot, seidenmatt 330

aluminium, metallic wood brown, silky-matt steel, metallic anthracite grey, matt | light olive, matt fiery red, silky-matt

aluminium, métalique brun bois, sating mat coloris fer, métalique anthracite, mat olive clair, mat rouge feu, sating mat

aluminium, metallic houtbruin, zjdemat iizerkleurig, metallic antraciet, mat ofj-ficht, mat rood helder, zjdemat

aluminio, metalizado marrén madera, mate seda ferroso, metalizado antracita, mate aceituna, mate ojo fuego, mate seda

aluminio, metalico castanho madeira, fosco sedoso ferro, metdlico antracite, fosco oliva claro, fosco vermelho vivo, fosco sedoso

alluminio, metallico marrone legno, opaco seta ferro, metallico antracite, opaco oliva chiaro, opaco 10350 fuoco, opaco seta

aluminium, metallic tribrun, sidenmatt jémfrg, metallic antracit, matt ljusoliv, matt eldrid, sidenmatt

alumiini, metallikilto puunruskea, silkinhimmed teraksenviirinen, metallikiito | antrasiitti, himmed | vaalean oliivi, himmed tulipunainen, silkinhimmea

aluminium, metallak trebrun, silkemat jorn, metallak koksgrd, mat Iysoliv, mat ildrad, silkemat

aluminium, metallic trebrun, silkematt jern, metallic antrasitt, matt Iys oliven, matt ildrgd, silkematt

ElJIIOMHI-IHeBl:H;l7 METAJIITHK JAPEBECHO~KOPHYHEB. TIIETTK,.~MATOBBIii CTaanOﬁ, METAJIITUK AHTpaLHT, MAaToBbIil CBeTHO—OHY[BKOBLIﬁ, MaTOBBI or}{e}{Ho—](pa(:]-[];lf]Y ILENK.~MaTOBbII

aluminium, metaliczny drewnobrazowy, jedwabisto-matowy | zelazo, metaliczny antracyt, matowy | jasnooliwk., matowy czerwony ognisty, jedwabisto-mat.

ahoupviou, eTalkd  kagé EUhou, peTagwtd pat o1drpou, HetaMhikd | avBpaki, pat avolxTo xaxi, pat KOKKIVO QWTIAS, HETAEWTO paT

alliminyum, metalik odun kahverengisi, ipek mat demir, metalik antrasit, mat actk zeytuni, mat ates kirmizisi, ipek mat

hlinikova, metaliza hnéda barvy dfeva, hedvabné mat. 7elezné, metaliza antracit, matnd | svétleolivova, matna ohnivé ervena, hedvabné matna

aluminium, metall fabarna, selyemmatt vas, metall antracit, matt vilagos oliv, matt tizpir 0s, selyemmatt

aluminijum, metalik drevo plava, svila mat Zelezna, metalik tamno siva, mat | svetlo oliva, mat ogen; rdeca, svila mat

laubgriin, seidenmatt 364 gelb, matt 15

leaf green, silky-matt yellow, matt

vert feuille, sating mat jaune, mat

bladgroen, zijdemat geel, mat

verde follaje, mate seda amarillo, mate

verde gaio, fosco sedoso amarelo, fosco

verde foglia, opaco seta giallo, opaco

[6vgron, sidenmatt gul, matt

lehdenvihred, silkinhimmed keltaingn, himmed

lovgran, silkemat gul, mat

lovgrann, silkematt qul, matt

JHCTBEHHO—-3€JIEHBI, 1IETK.,~MaTOBBII | KENThIil, MATOBBII

zielony lisciasty, jedwabisto-matowy | z6tty, matowy

npdovo QUANWUATWY, LETaE. at | KiTpivo, pat

yaprak yesili, ipek mat sarl, mat

zelend jako listi, hedvabné matnd | Zluta, matna

lombz6ld, selyemmatt sarga, matt

list zelena, svila mat rumena, mat

D: Beiliegenden Sicherheitstext beachten und nachschlagebereit halten. N: Ha alltid vedlagt sikkerhetstekst klar til bruk.

GB: Please note the enclosed safety advice and keep safe for later reference. RUS: CoGutopaTh npuiiaraeMbiit TEKCT MO TEXHHKE O€301acHOCTH, XPaHUTh €ro B

F: Respecter les consignes de sécurité ci-jointes et les conserver a portée de main. JIETKO JIOCTYNHOM MecTe.

NL: Houdt u aan de bijgaande veiligheidsinstructies en hou deze steeds bij de hand. PL: Stosowag si” do zaaczonej karty bezpieczefstwa i mie¢ ja stale do wgladu.

E: Observar y siempre tener a disposicion este texto de seguridad adjunto. GR: poo &ETe TIG ouVNUM veg UTodei&elq ao AAelag kat UAAETE TIG TOL WOTeE

. Sequire le avvertenze di sicurezza allegate e tenerle a portata di mano. va TG X T€ mavTa oe 61a8 on oag.

P: Ter em atengZo o texto de seguranga anexo e guard--lo para consulta. TR: Ekteki giivenlik talimatlarini dikkate alip, bakabileceginiz bir sekilde

muafaza ediniz.

CZ: Dbejte na pfiiloien” bezpednostni text a mjte jej pfiipraven” na dosah.

H: A mellékelt biztons-gi szoveget vegye figyelembe és tartsa fellapoz-sra készen!
SLO: Prilofena varnostna navodila izvajajte in jih hranite na vsem dostopnem mestu.

S: Beakta bifogad sékerhetstext och hall den i beredskap.
FIN: Huomioi ja séilyta oheiset varoitukset.
DK: Overhold vedlagte sikkerhedsanvisninger og hav dem liggende i narheden.
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1
Ob O Nicht benttigte Teile
Parts not used
Piéces non utilisé
=}
D‘n U 2 Niet
9 Piezas
O Pecas
@ Parti ni
Inte anvén
3 Tarpeettom:
Ikke nadve
Deler som i
Hencnonb3
Elementy
N XpelagoUp
Gereksiz
D Nepotiebné dily
fel

20 nem aszn;a; atrészel
: E ;ﬂ m‘\ﬂ HE _ ﬂ Nepotrebni deli
ﬁ Nl 15 18 21
N
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Saab 35SDraken of Lapin Lennosto Havittajalentolaivue 11

B G
59 62

Finnish Air Force at Tikkakoski, Suomi (Finnland)

Summer 1978

- Outside Rack -
Left and Right Side Markings 2
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Saab 35FS Draken of Satakunnan Lennosto
Havittdjalentolaivue 21 Finnish Air Force
at Tampere-Pirkkala, 1989
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